(City)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden er response: 0.5

footnotes(1)(2)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ion 1(b).	lue. See		Fil						urities Exchan		f 1934		<u> </u>	ours per	response	9: 0
ı		Reporting Person*		BIC LP	2. 1	Issuer N	Name and 1	Ficker o	r Tradi		01 13 40		5. Relationsh (Check all ap Dire	plicable) ctor	J	X 10	0% Owner
l	MORGAN	rst) PARTNERS LL THE AMERICA		,		Date of /08/20		ansactio	n (Mo	nth/Day/Year)			Offic belo	er (give	title		ther (specify elow)
FLOOR					4. 1	If Amen	ndment, Dat	e of Ori	ginal F	Filed (Month/Da	ay/Year)		6. Individual o	or Joint/G	roup Fil	ing (Che	eck Applicable
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y	10020										Forr				Person Reporting
(City)	(Si	tate)	(Zip)														
		Tab	le I - I	Non-Deri	vativ	e Sec	urities A	cquir	ed, [Disposed o	f, or B	Benefi	cially Own	ed			
1. Title of \$	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transacti Date (Month/Day		if any	eemed ition Date, h/Day/Year)	3. Transa Code 8)		4. Securities A Disposed Of (5)			5. Amoun Securities Beneficia Owned Fo	s lly	Form:	Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transporti				(
Common	Stock			06/08/2	004			S		2,993,880	D	\$23	.3 0			I	See footnotes ⁽¹⁾
Common	Stock			06/08/2	004			S		78,499	D	\$23	.3 0		D)(2)	
		Ta	able I							sposed of, , convertib			ally Owned s)				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu	eemed ution Date, th/Day/Year)		action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Expi (Moi	iration	ercisable and Date y/Year)	7. Title Amoun Securit Underly Derivat Securit and 4)	it of ies ying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numl derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followi Reporte Transac (Instr. 4	ve ies ially ng ed ction(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (or Indir (I) (Insti	D) Benefici Ownersi ect (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A) (D)	Date Exe	e rcisabl	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er				
		Reporting Person* ARTNERS 23	3A S	BIC LP													
l		(First) PARTNERS LL THE AMERICA	C `	Middle) ГН FLOOI	₹												
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	1	10020													
(City)		(State)	(.	Zip)													
J P MC		Reporting Person* ARTNERS 2	3A S	BIC													
		(First) PARTNERS LL THE AMERICA	C	Middle) ΓΗ FLOOI	R												
(Street)	ORK	NY	1	0020		-											

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1CHASE MANH	HATTAN PLAZA	
40TH FLOOR		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10081
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Person* N CHASE & CC	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
270 PARK AVE		
39TH FL		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ss of Reporting Person* I PARTNERS D	J PARTNERS LLC
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O J.P. MORGA	AN PARTNERS, LI	LC
	OF THE AMERICA	S-40TH FLOOR
1221 AVENUE (
1221 AVENUE (NY	10020

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. See Exhibit 99.1
- 2. See Exhibit 99.1

[See signatures attached as Exhibit 99.2]

06/10/2004

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

- 1) The amount reported represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's equity securities, held of record by J.P. Morgan DJ Partners, LLC ("DJ Partners"). The Designated Reporter, J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC) L.P. ("23A SBIC"), formerly, J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC) LLC, is the managing member of and owns 86.9% of the membership interests in DJ Partners.
- 2) The Designated Reporter is executing this report on behalf of itself and all Reporting Persons listed in Exhibit 99.2, each of whom has authorized it to do so. Each of such Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities to the extent it exceeds such Person's pecuniary interest therein.

A portion of the shares beneficially owned by 23A SBIC may be attributable to J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc. ("SBIC Manager") because SBIC Manager is the general partner of 23A SBIC. The actual pro rata portion of such beneficial ownership that may be deemed to be attributable to SBIC Manager is not readily determinable because it is subject to several variables, including the internal rate of return and vesting of interests within 23A SBIC.

A portion of the shares beneficially owned by 23A SBIC may be deemed attributable to JPMorgan Chase Bank ("JPM Chase Bank") because it is the sole stockholder of SBIC Manager. The actual pro rata portion of such beneficial ownership that may be deemed to be attributable to JPM Chase Bank is not readily determinable because it is subject to several variables, including the internal rate of return and vesting of interests within 23A SBIC.

A portion of the shares beneficially owned by 23A SBIC may be deemed attributable to J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. ("JPM") because it is the sole stockholder of JPM Chase Bank. The actual pro rata portion of such beneficial ownership that may be attributable to JPM is not readily determinable because it is subject to several variables, including the internal rate of return and vesting of interests within 23A SBIC.

This Statement on Form 4 is filed by J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P., J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc., JPMorgan Chase Bank, J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. and J.P. Morgan DJ Partners, LLC.

Name of Designated Filer: J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P.

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: dj Orthopedics, Inc. (DJO) Date of Event Requiring Statement: June 8, 2004

J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P. c/o J.P. Morgan Partners, LLC 1221 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor New York, NY 10020

By: J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc.

its General Partner

By: <u>Jeffrey C. Walker</u> Jeffrey C. Walker President

J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc. c/o J.P. Morgan Partners, LLC 1221 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor New York, NY 10020

By: <u>Jeffrey C. Walker</u> Jeffrey C. Walker President

JPMorgan Chase Bank 270 Park Avenue 35th Floor New York, NY 10017

By: <u>James Berry</u> James Berry

Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. 270 Park Avenue 35th Floor New York, NY 10017

By: <u>James Berry</u> James Berry

Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

J.P. Morgan DJ Partners, LLC c/o J.P. Morgan Partners, LLC 1221 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor New York, NY 10020

By: J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC), L.P. its Managing Member

By: J.P. Morgan Partners (23A SBIC Manager), Inc. its General Partner

By: <u>Jeffrey C. Walker</u> Jeffrey C. Walker President